

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID
(ITEMS 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, 700 THROUGH 725, and Item 900)

TRENCH PIPE WORK

Item 220.08 Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install
8-inch PVC sewer, per linear foot

<u>Nine Hundred Thirty Eight</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	25 LF	<u>\$23,450⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>938⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 220.10 Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install
10-inch PVC sewer, per linear foot

<u>Nine Hundred Thirty Eight</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	66 LF	<u>\$61,908⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>938⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 224 Furnish and install building connections complete in
place, per linear foot

<u>One Hundred Eighty Eight</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	20 LF	<u>\$3,760⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>188⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 270 Rodent Control, lump sum

<u>Four Thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 4000⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>4000⁰⁰</u>)		

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item 700 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 8-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>Thirty Six</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	3,019 LF	<u>\$ 108,684⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>36⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 701 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>Thirty Eight</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	2,807 LF	<u>\$ 106,666⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>38⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 702 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Forty Two	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	1,689 LF	\$ 70,938 ⁰⁰
(\$ 42 ⁰⁰)			

Item 703 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 15-inch Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Sixty Five	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	681 LF	\$ 44,265 ⁰⁰
(\$ 65 ⁰⁰)			

Item 704 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Eighty Five	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	456 LF	\$ 38,760 ⁰⁰
(\$ 85 ⁰⁰)			

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 705	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers Using Pull-In-Place Methods, per linear foot		
	<u>Ninety Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	209 LF	<u>\$19,855⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>95⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 706	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for tapered 18-inch to 12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers Using Pull-In-Place Methods, per linear foot		
	<u>Ninety</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	221 LF	<u>\$19,890⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>90⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 707	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Ninety</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	300 LF	<u>\$27,000⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>90⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 708 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch Sanitary, Surface, Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>Ninety Five</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	496 LF	<u>\$ 47,120⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>95⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 709 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 20-inch x 30-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>One Hundred Fifty Five</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	260 LF	<u>\$ 40,300⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>155⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 710 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch x 36-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>One Hundred Eighty Five</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	1,482 LF	<u>\$ 274,170⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>185⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 711 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 26-inch x 39-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Two Hundred Thirty Five	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	1,234 LF	\$ 289,990 ⁰⁰
(\$ 235 ⁰⁰)			

Item 712 Grout reinstated service connections in 12-inch x 18-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

One	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	7 services	\$ 7 ⁰⁰
(\$ 1 ⁰⁰)			

Item 713 Grout reinstated service connections in 20-inch x 30-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

One	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	3 services	\$ 3 ⁰⁰
(\$ 1 ⁰⁰)			

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 714	Grout reinstated service connections in 24-inch x 36-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	42 services	\$ <u>42⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 715	Grout reinstated service connections in 26-inch x 39-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	16 services	\$ <u>16⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u>)		

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE SHORT LINER

Item 716	Structural Cured-in-Place Short Liner for 8-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	22 LF	\$ <u>8,800⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>400⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

CURED-IN-PLACE LATERAL LINER

Item 717	Cleaning and Inspection of Laterals from 8-inch to 12-inch diameter Mainline, per lateral		
	<u>Nine Hundred Thirty Seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	8 laterals	<u>\$ 7500⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>937⁵⁰</u>)		
Item 718	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 12-inch diameter mainline, up to 5 feet, per lateral		
	<u>Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	8 laterals	<u>\$ 23,500⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>2937⁵⁰</u>)		
Item 719	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 12-inch Diameter Mainline, Additional Footage Beyond 5 feet, per linear foot		
	<u>Three Hundred Twelve</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	10 LF	<u>\$ 3125⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>312⁵⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE CHEMICAL ROOT
TREATMENT**

Item 720 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 8-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

Three	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	1,025 LF	\$ 3075 ⁰⁰
(\$ 3 ⁰⁰)			

Item 721 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 15-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

Five	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	170 LF	\$ 850 ⁰⁰
(\$ 5 ⁰⁰)			

Item 722 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

Six	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	96 LF	\$ 576 ⁰⁰
(\$ 6 ⁰⁰)			

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 723 Test and Grout Service Connection in 8-inch diameter mainline, per service

<u>Three Hundred Seventy Five</u>	Dollars	2 services	<u>\$ 750⁰⁰</u>
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents		
(\$ <u>375⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 724 Cut Protruding Service Connection, per service

<u>Three Hundred Forty Three</u>	Dollars	3 services	<u>\$ 1029⁰⁰</u>
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents		
(\$ <u>343⁰⁰</u>)		

MAINLINE CLEANING, INSPECTION, TESTING,
AND SEALING

Item 725 Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

<u>Two</u>	Dollars	516 LF	<u>\$ 1290⁰⁰</u>
and <u>Fifty</u>	Cents		
(\$ <u>2⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 726 Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint

<u>Seventy Five</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	142 joints	<u>\$10,650⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>75⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 727 Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint

<u>Twenty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	71 joints	<u>\$1420⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>20⁰⁰</u>)		

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 728 Cementitious Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewer Manholes, per vertical foot

<u>Two Hundred Twenty Five</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	782 VF	<u>\$175,950⁰⁰</u>
(\$ <u>225⁰⁰</u>)		

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 729 Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewer Manholes, per vertical
foot

Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars
and Zero Cents
(\$ 375⁰⁰)

254 VF

\$ 95,250⁰⁰

Item 730 Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sewer Structure,
each

Thirty Five Thousand Dollars
and Zero Cents
(\$ 35,000⁰⁰)

1 EA

\$ 35,000⁰⁰

MOBILIZATION

Item 731 Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of
items 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, and 700 through 730)

Seventy Five Thousand Dollars
and Zero Cents
(\$ 75,000⁰⁰)

1 LS

\$ 75,000⁰⁰

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item
900

Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum

Two Hundred Thousand	Dollars		
and	Zero	Cents	1 LS
(\$	200,000)	\$ 200,000

Green Mountain

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, 700 through 731, and Item 900 inclusive is:

One Million Eight Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Nine DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 1,824,589⁰⁰
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 180

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 No. 2

No. 3 No. 4 & 5

Green Mountain

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**BASE BID
(ITEMS 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, 700 THROUGH 725, and Item 900)**

TRENCH PIPE WORK

Item 220.08 Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install
8-inch PVC sewer, per linear foot

<u>two thousand one hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	25 LF	<u>\$ 52500.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 2100.⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 220.10 Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install
10-inch PVC sewer, per linear foot

<u>six hundred sixty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	66 LF	<u>\$ 43560.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 660.⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 224 Furnish and install building connections complete in
place, per linear foot

<u>six hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	20 LF	<u>\$ 12000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 600.⁰⁰</u>)		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum			
	<u>Five thousand</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 5000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 5000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item 700	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 8-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot			
	<u>seventy</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	3,019 LF	<u>\$ 211,330.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 70.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 701	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot			
	<u>seventy</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	2,807 LF	<u>\$ 196,490.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 70.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 702 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>seventy nine</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Fifty</u>	Cents	1,689 LF	<u>\$ 134275.⁵⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 79.⁵⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 703 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 15-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>eighty eight</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	681 LF	<u>\$ 59928.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 88.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 704 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>one hundred twenty six</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Fifty</u>	Cents	456 LF	<u>\$ 57684.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 126.⁵⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 705 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers Using Pull-In-Place Methods, per linear foot

<u>one hundred twenty six</u>	Dollars	209 LF	<u>\$ 26,438.⁵⁰</u>
and <u>Fifty</u>	Cents		
<u>(\$ 126.⁵⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 706 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for tapered 18-inch to 12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers Using Pull-In-Place Methods, per linear foot

<u>one hundred seventy seven</u>	Dollars	221 LF	<u>\$ 39,227.⁵⁰</u>
and <u>Fifty</u>	Cents		
<u>(\$ 177.⁵⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 707 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>one hundred sixty one</u>	Dollars	300 LF	<u>\$ 48,300.⁰⁰</u>
and <u>zero</u>	Cents		
<u>(\$ 161.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 708	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch Sanitary, Surface, Combined Sewers, per linear foot			
	<u>one hundred fifty eight</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	496 LF	<u>\$ 78,368.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 158.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 709	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 20-inch x 30-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot			
	<u>one hundred seventy eight</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	260 LF	<u>\$ 46,280.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 178.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 710	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch x 36-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot			
	<u>one hundred fifty</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1,482 LF	<u>\$ 222,300.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 150.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 711 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 26-inch x 39-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>one hundred Fifty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1,234 LF	<u>\$ 185100.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 150.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 712 Grout reinstated service connections in 12-inch x 18-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

<u>Fifty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	7 services	<u>\$ 350.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 50.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 713 Grout reinstated service connections in 20-inch x 30-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

<u>Fifty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	3 services	<u>\$ 150.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 50.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 714 Grout reinstated service connections in 24-inch x 36-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

<u>Fifty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	42 services	<u>\$2100.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$50.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 715 Grout reinstated service connections in 26-inch x 39-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

<u>Fifty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	16 services	<u>\$ 800.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$50.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE SHORT LINER

Item 716 Structural Cured-in-Place Short Liner for 8-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

<u>three hundred seventy five</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	22 LF	<u>\$ 8250.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$375.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

CURED-IN-PLACE LATERAL LINER

Item 717	Cleaning and Inspection of Laterals from 8-inch to 12-inch diameter Mainline, per lateral			
	<u>two thousand five hundred</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	8 laterals	<u>\$ 2000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 250.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 718	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 12-inch diameter mainline, up to 5 feet, per lateral			
	<u>one thousand seven hundred fifty</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	8 laterals	<u>\$ 1400.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 1750.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 719	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 12-inch Diameter Mainline, Additional Footage Beyond 5 feet, per linear foot			
	<u>thirty</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	10 LF	<u>\$ 300.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 30.⁰⁰</u>)		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE CHEMICAL ROOT
TREATMENT**

Item 720 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 8-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

	<u>two</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>Fifty</u>	Cents	1,025 LF	<u>\$ 2562.⁵⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 2.⁵⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 721 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 15-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

	<u>Five</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	170 LF	<u>\$ 850.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 5.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 722 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

	<u>Five</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	96 LF	<u>\$ 480.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 5.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 723 Test and Grout Service Connection in 8-inch diameter mainline, per service

<u>three hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	2 services	<u>\$ 600.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 300.⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 724 Cut Protruding Service Connection, per service

<u>three hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	3 services	<u>\$ 900.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 300.⁰⁰</u>)		

**MAINLINE CLEANING, INSPECTION, TESTING,
AND SEALING**

Item 725 Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

<u>nineteen</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Fifty</u>	Cents	516 LF	<u>\$ 10062.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 19.⁵⁰</u>)		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item
726

Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint

	<u>zero</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>one</u>	Cents	142 joints	<u>\$ 1.⁴²</u>
	<u>(\$0.⁰¹</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item
727

Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint

	<u>zero</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>one</u>	Cents	71 joints	<u>\$ 0.⁷¹</u>
	<u>(\$0.⁰¹</u>	<u>)</u>		

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item
728

Cementitious Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewer Manholes, per vertical
foot

	<u>one hundred eighty five</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	782 VF	<u>\$ 144670.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$185.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 729	Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewer Manholes, per vertical foot			
	<u>Four hundred</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	254 VF	<u>\$ 101600.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 400.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 730	Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sewer Structure, each			
	<u>sixty one thousand</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 EA	<u>\$ 61000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 61000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

MOBILIZATION

Item 731	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, and 700 through 730)			
	<u>eighty five thousand five hundred</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 85500.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 85500.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Nations WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item
900

Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum

<u>Two Hundred Thousand</u>	<u>Dollars</u>		
<u>and</u>	<u>Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	1 LS
<u>(\$</u>	<u>200,000</u>	<u>)</u>	<u>\$ 200,000</u>

National UMC

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, 700 through 731, and Item 900 inclusive is:

two million seventy two thousand one hundred Fifty eight DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND thirteen CENTS \$ 2,072,958.¹³
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 180

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 No. 3

No. 2 No. 4

No. 5

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**BASE BID
(ITEMS 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, 700 THROUGH 725, and Item 900)**

TRENCH PIPE WORK

Item 220.08 Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install
8-inch PVC sewer, per linear foot

Nine Hundred Fifty	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	25 LF	\$ 23,750.00
(\$ 950.00)		

Item 220.10 Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install
10-inch PVC sewer, per linear foot

Nine Hundred Fifty	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	66 LF	\$ 62,700.00
(\$ 950.00)		

Item 224 Furnish and install building connections complete in
place, per linear foot

Five Hundred Sixty	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	20 LF	\$ 11,200.00
(\$ 560.00)		

Insituform

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item
270

Rodent Control, lump sum

Five Thousand Five Hundred	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	1 LS
(\$	5,500.00)	\$ 5,500.00

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item
700

Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 8-inch Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Forty One	Dollars		
and	Fifty	Cents	3,019LF
(\$	41.50)	\$ 125,288.50

Item
701

Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10-inch Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Forty Four	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	2,807 LF
(\$	44.00)	\$ 123,508.00

In situ form

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 702 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

	<u>Sixty</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>Fifty</u>	Cents	1,689 LF	<u>\$ 102,184.50</u>
(\$	<u>60.50</u>)		

Item 703 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 15-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

	<u>Seventy Two</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	681 LF	<u>\$ 49,032.00</u>
(\$	<u>72.00</u>)		

Item 704 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

	<u>Ninety Nine</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	456 LF	<u>\$ 45,144.00</u>
(\$	<u>99.00</u>)		

Insituform

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS

for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item
705

Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewers Using Pull-In-Place
Methods, per linear foot

One Hundred Three	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	209 LF
(\$	103.00)	\$ 21,527.00

Item
706

Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for tapered 18-inch to
12-inch x 18-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined
Sewers Using Pull-In-Place Methods, per linear foot

One Hundred Seventy Five	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	221 LF
(\$	175.00)	\$ 38,675.00

Item
707

Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch x 18-inch
Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear
foot

One Hundred Thirty Three	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	300 LF
(\$	133.00)	\$ 39,900.00

Insite form

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 708 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch Sanitary, Surface, Combined Sewers, per linear foot

One Hundred Fifty Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 150.00)

496 LF

\$ 74,400.00

Item 709 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 20-inch x 30-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Two Hundred Twenty Six Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 226.00)

260 LF

\$ 58,760.00

Item 710 Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch x 36-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Three Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 359.00)

1,482 LF

\$ 532,038.00

Insitu form

PROPOSAL
ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
 for
 Bld No. 7870-W3
 Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
<p>THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"</p> <p>(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)</p>			
Item 711	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 26-inch x 39-inch for Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot		
	Two Hundred Thirty Four Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 234.00)	1,234 LF	\$ 288,756.00
Item 712	Grout reinstated service connections in 12-inch x 18-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service		
	Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 5,580.00)	7 services	\$ 39,060.00
Item 713	Grout reinstated service connections in 20-inch x 30-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service		
	Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 558.00)	3 services	\$ 1,674.00

Insituform

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item
714

Grout reinstated service connections in 24-inch x 36-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 558.00)

42 services

\$ 23,436.00

Item
715

Grout reinstated service connections in 26-inch x 39-inch structural cured-in-place pipe, per service

Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 558.00)

16 services

\$ 8,928.00

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE SHORT LINER

Item
716

Structural Cured-in-Place Short Liner for 8-inch Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewers, per linear foot

Four Hundred Forty Seven Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 447.00)

22 LF

\$ 9,834.00

Insitu form

PROPOSAL
ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS
 for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
<p>THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"</p> <p>(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)</p>			
CURED-IN-PLACE LATERAL LINER			
Item 717	Cleaning and Inspection of Laterals from 8-inch to 12-inch diameter Mainline, per lateral		
	<u>Eight Hundred Thirty Eight</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>838.00</u>)	8 laterals	<u>\$ 6,704.00</u>
Item 718	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 12-inch diameter mainline, up to 5 feet, per lateral		
	<u>Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,624.00</u>)	8 laterals	<u>\$ 20,992.00</u>
Item 719	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 12-inch Diameter Mainline, Additional Footage Beyond 5 feet, per linear foot		
	<u>Two Hundred Seventy Nine</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>279.00</u>)	10 LF	<u>\$ 2,790.00</u>

Insitu form

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE CHEMICAL ROOT
TREATMENT**

Item
720 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 8-inch Sanitary
Sewers, per linear foot

Four	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	1,025 LF	\$ 4,100.00
(\$ 4.00)			

Item
721 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 15-inch
Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

Four	Dollars		
and Fifty	Cents	170 LF	\$ 765.00
(\$ 4.50)			

Item
722 Mainline Chemical Root Treatment for 12-inch x 18-
inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

Seven	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	96 LF	\$ 672.00
(\$ 7.00)			

Insite form

PROPOSAL
ADDENDUM #1
BID ITEMS
 for
 Bid No. 7870-W3
 Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 723 Test and Grout Service Connection in 8-inch diameter mainline, per service

One Thousand Six Hundred ^{Seventy Five} Dollars
 and zero Cents 2 services \$ 3,350.00
 (\$ 1,675.00)

Item 724 Cut Protruding Service Connection, per service

Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars
 and zero Cents 3 services \$ 1,674.00
 (\$ 558.00)

**MAINLINE CLEANING, INSPECTION, TESTING,
AND SEALING**

Item 725 Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch Sanitary Sewers, per linear foot

Three Dollars
 and Fifty Cents 516 LF \$ 1,806.00
 (\$ 3.50)

Insitu form

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item
726

Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint

<u>Sixty Seven</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	142 joints
(\$ <u>67.00</u>)		<u>\$ 9,514.00</u>

Item
727

Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint

<u>One</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	71 joints
(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		<u>\$ 71.00</u>

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item
728

Cementitious Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sanitary,
Surface, and Combined Sewer Manholes, per vertical
foot

<u>Two Hundred</u>	Dollars		
and	<u>zero</u>	Cents	782VF
(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		<u>\$ 156,400.00</u>

In situ form

PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 729 Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sanitary, Surface, and Combined Sewer Manholes, per vertical foot

Four Hundred Forty Five Dollars
and zero Cents 254 VF \$ 113,030.00
(\$ 445.00)

Item 730 Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Sewer Structure, each

Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars
and zero Cents 1 EA \$ 27,920.00
(\$ 27,920.00)

MOBILIZATION

Item 731 Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, and 700 through 730)

Seventy Five Thousand Dollars
and zero Cents 1 LS \$ 75,000.00
(\$ 75,000.00)

In situ form

PROPOSAL

**ADDENDUM#1
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7870-W3
Contract No. S23-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item
900

Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum

Two Hundred Thousand	Dollars		
and	Zero	Cents	1 LS
(\$	200,000)	<u>\$200,000</u>

Insitorm

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 220.08, 220.10, 224, 270, 700 through 731, and Item 900 inclusive is:

Two Million Three Hundred Ten Thousand Eighty Three DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS \$ 2,310,083.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 180

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 on 08/25/22 No. 3 on 09/01/22
No. 2 on 08/26/22 No. 4 on 09/06/22
No. 5 on 09/08/22

Easton